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ROAD TRAFFIC ACCIDENT INVOLVING VEHICLE NOS. YP 7,1332 AND SHA 82OOL

ALONG PIONEER ROAD NORTH ON 05.04.20'19
letter of Authorization (sample).pdf

High

Our Ref: CC4IASM19005135/T1fa3
Your Veh: YP 71332

FLORA LANDSCAPE PTE tTD
Policy Holder

Dear Ms Karin,

ROAD TRAFFIC ACCIDENT INVOTVING VEHICTE NOS. YP 71332 AND SHA 82OOt ATONG PIONEER ROAD NORTH
oN 05.04.2019

We refer to the above subject and our tele-conversatlon on even date.

We write to inform you that we are the loss adjuster appointed by your motor insurer, M/s AXA lnsurance Pte
Ltd to deal with the third party claim against your policy.

We have received a claim from M/s Ding Automotive Pte Ltd, acting on behalf of the owner of SHA 82OOL against
your motor insurance policy.

Based on the accident report, accident scenario, it was reported that your vehicle had collided into the rear of
Third Party vehicle SHA 82001. As such, liability is down against us.

Please be informed that your No Claim Discount (NCD) may be affected as a result of the claim against
your policy.

We shall proceed to deal with the claim(s) subject to the merits of the case and according to the rights afforded
under the policy. Should you not be seeking the protection of your policy and seek to take conduct of third party
claim(s) arising from this incident, at your own cost and defence, please reply to us within 7 davs from the date
of thls letter.

Your full co-operation in the handling of the claim is required and kindly submit the following to
pohkin @ lkka uto.com within 7 days from the date of this letterjf not provided at AxA . The
list below is not all inclusive and further document may be required:

o Police report, Police lnvestigation result, appeal against the Traffic Police offence and status (if any)
. Drive/s driving license or foreign driving license (if any)
. Coloured photographs of accident scene (if any)
. Coloured photographs of damage to all vehicles involved (lf any)
. Video footage of accident (if any)
. Statement and/or police report from independent witness(es) (if any)

1



. lf you or your passenger(s) are filing a claim against any of the involved Third Party(s), you are to keep us
. informed of your legal r6presentative(s) and the status of the claim
. Letter of Authorization for driving company vehicle
o Driver driving license

To protect your interest(s) in the handling of this claim, please do not discuss liability with any of the Third Party(s)
and/or their legal representatives, or make any compromlse or settlement without AXA'S prior knowledge and
consent.

This letter should not be regarded as a waiver by AXA of their rights to repudiate a ny claim because of any breach
of policy terms and conditions you and/or your authorised driver may have committed.

ln the event of receiving and handling of any third party injury claim(s), AXA shall keep you informed of the final
indemnity upon conclusion of the matte(s).

lf you need any clarification, please do not hesitate to contact us at 6841 2732 or email us at
pohkin@ lkkauto.com.

Please quote the claim reference when you contact us that we can assist you more effectively.

Best Regards,

Poh Kin, Chong (Mr) | Case Handler

LKK Auto Consultants Pte Ltd

Phone: 6841-2132 | email: pohkin@lkkauto.com I fax 6741-41,08

Blk 5r, Paya lJbi Industrial Park, Lrbi Averilne 1, #02-28 | S(4o89S3)

! !{lf ]t-.-s-i r Savc tic Earb|. Pnht on/y tl/i.n rTcc.ssary.

This e-mail contain confidential and privileged material, and are for the sole use of the intended recipient. Use or distribution by an
unintended recipient is prohibited, and may be a violation of law. lf you beljeve that you received this e-mail in error, please do not
read this e-mail or any attached items. Please delete the e-mail and all attachments, including any copies thereof, and inform the
sender that you have deleted the e-mail, all aftachments and any copies thereof. Thank you.
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LETTER OF AUTI-IORITY

\t tuag z o*

1, z 1o,r, Chv,an tnvg NRIC NO.

AccTDENT /
INVoLVTNG g i"1q groo L

my ctatmr
'l

D5{+l)3i.q

,/ 50\38 'to+ Q o1

citycab pte ltd owner/ hirev of the Vehicle Registration
wo/S*l s2oo L hereby authorize Ding Automotive pte

Ltd to submit, correspond, negotiate and settle my claim for
cost of repair and uninsured'losses arising from the above
accident.

I

I further authorize that agreed settlement sum for qost,of
repair, loss of income and rental,survey report fee, tfliid
party veh[cl6 insuiance particulbrs enquiry fee etc.lfllc made
in favpur of th'e Ding Automotive pte Ltd and thaiirre saio
payment be forwarded to them as full and final discharge of

ste NrD.eY:
/-cl"* DATE:

/ I r.. '

oY(otl)w t1
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Withoul Prejudice
lo our driver's lnjury claim

we contkmed thi!we htve

AXA THIID PARTY DISECT SETTLEMEIIT

our dltn t to lct for a nd on that b.h!tr ia $i

Slat tl.rae of Wtnaai

NOIf:

1 PLEAST aXpR E5Sr,y atstRve youR cutl{fs RjGHTS rp 50 rlQurnrD nt rt{rs sETrttMEMr DocuMrr{r,2. THiS SETTLEMTNT rS Or! A WrrHour pRguD,cE BA9S Ar'rO SHOUT.O NOT COfiSTlUrl As AN AOr4aJSrOr Or
LIABIIITYOII AXA ANO THTIB CTITNT/IORIfTASOR IT{ ArtY MA'{NTR WHATSOWM.

3. AXA !€STRVES TH EIR R IEH.I3 U'{DEN tHE POIICI TERMs & CONOIIIOT{S AS l'.'ETL A5 TH E IR R IG }IIS IN LAW.

OnlY.ppllcab,e to rsrt l cl.lri - All d.srrnhr are to ba s/bmiucd wlth this lrttlqnlli aorfimafor li th. €.r*rt rana,
aera!]lrei! / involaar..a not $c.tu.d t lth*r, do)r of rht! jtn ad coi.rirmrtiol! w! WiR arrtoin.dcalty rry.!! tO ls$ Of llre drt'
p€r lhr,!,MA ratei.

we/l c!.firmed tiat this 13 a fsll .nd in.l retd.{t!.nt th.t w. .ad or our cte6t hrv4h.d/h& .Edmt you (AIA r.d th.i.
!oliqbolder/.utho.i!.d d.lvrrtoif..5., for r,ry rad .I b!j!. {p.Jtlprcs.nvfutur.} .rtrn3 ho m thtt .cdd.rrt.

i:l:"Hilsp \\ \rc\c1

i: a ,ns!r.3nr€ pis ald icolrlprny f?€8, o.: r99!03512ii)
, tlenton Y/iy *:4-01A.t(A ioe.ar Sinelpor* d5gBl,
;l{ artlom+r (entn i01-2I/21
J,.irirhone r55f8904388 -."rdc.m.ig

YP?133u tla3d!ei:
Modrl: Hwnda - r.{o -1.7

sHAB2oo" @ vch,
0.te of Aarid..t/ Timer 0510.1/20i0

iJame : Dinq Automorive Pte Lld
ls Third parry woikshop 6ttf,estltored? i I yE-]q a.ta

tor Non GIA Retiriered Wo*!hop:

'A.!?rr.d tiobrty to t flkd only to! cb.y, cblt ions akl lot &s.,wher. Ba!^dr(s iot oppb.



p}{it.81r.r

DIHG AUToHOflW rlE LIT
3Lr r0. *01.20 str{ ldlNc Il{D Es'r- sE q $rci}onE 5?55,*5

Tcl :6a521208 Fex:6152 0611

MI& AXA INSI'RJINCE

ACCI 0ElrT DATE: 05/0{/20le
REFi *
O|cr CLAIHS OFT!{ER

OUlfiXf: SllASI0llL
0l1I!: ZrWZ?l*@-

t?Elrt t{o, DESInIPTIOI' rrr{t? Pgrcs nHourr
fuprl! Corl s t stc00 5,$00,m

RSM*RI($ r SIlf, T{lf,AL r

,*ssr
dliilill lUlir r

,
J

5,800.00
406.00

t 6,206.00

Auttrmod?! frs L&



Our Ref: CC19040106

Date: 05 April 2019

TO WHOM IT MAY CONCERN

Dear Sir/Madam

ACCIDENT ON 0510412019 @ 08:15 hrs
ALONG ALONG PIONEER ROAD NORTH
INVOLVING YP7133Z

.\gir,,coo

We refer to the above-mentioned accident and wish to inform that CityGab pte Ltd is
the registered owner of the taxi bearing vehicle registration number SHA8200L (the
"Taxi"). The Taxi was hired to TAN CHUAN SENG lC NO S0138204c a registered
hirer-operator of Citycab Pte Ltd at the time of occurrence of the aforementioned
accident at a rental rate $112.67 per day (inclusive of GST).

Please be advised that the Taxi was insured with MS First Capital lnsurance Ltd on
a third party basis at the material time of the accident.

We wish to confirm that the aforesaid hirer-operator had obtained our permission to
undertake repairs for damage on the Taxi arising from the said accident with a motor
workshop of his choice.

Please liaise with the said hirer-operator or his authorized workshop direcfly for
settlement of claims with third party's insurance company in respect of the said
accident.

Yours faithfully

Christine Tay
Assistant Manager, Fleet Safety

This is a computer generated letter. No signature is required.

383 Sin Ming Drive Singapore 575717 Nlainline +65 6555 1188 Facsimile +65 6453 3183



)
!)

AN

U)

lrt

F-

o
IJJ
F
d,
L!
o-o
v)
&,
:)o-

oF
c

u

a,ou- 2

rrl e(,=^*d>
=>v=<-2d.

(,z
o
lfj
d.
lrl(,
lrJ

=

-l U\

5

d a:\

)

d,
!J

o
tl.
o.
LU

2

=(,z
t-to
o-
uJ4
Fz
r,!o
o
U

F
=o
(,
z.
trto
t!

vrFz
LUo
o
U

L!
ko

3
c\

Y
z

I



RECOROS I{ANAGEMEHT CENTRE

tnvotce

GENERAL INSURANCE ASSOCIATION OF SINGAPORE
RECORDS MANAGEMENT CENTRE
6 Raffes Quay # 18-00, Singapore O4B5BO
Phone: +65 6224 0010 Fax: +65 6224 OO3O
Operating Hours: lvlonday to Friday gam to spm
GST Registration No: [4400017736

Third Party Insurer Enquiry

Your Ref No: Online Purchase

Our Ref No:
Date of Request:

Ding Auto Pte Ltd
Brk 1 0, #01-20
Sin Ming lndustrial
Drngapore 5 /5tj45

Dear Sir^/ladam.

Enquiry Date
.-€nquiry By

. P Vehicle No.
Accident Date

GR-19-053313
05104Do19

05to4t2019
You Jing Feng
YP71332
05t04Do19

Estate Sector C

The images provided to you are taken from the original reports foMarded to the centre by the members of the General tnsurance Assoc.iation ofsinqapore and we take no resoonsibility for their aacuracy or contents and sha be under'n; ["6iil;;;;;r;;'inl nss or. dam"g" arising out of orin conneqion with the reports or their images.

--his 
is a computer generated document and requires no signature.

Result
TP Vehicle No Insurer Period of lnsurance lnsurer Tel. No.
YP7133Z AxA lnsurance Pte Ltd 25104t2018-10togDO1S 6338 7288

Thank You.

https://singapore'merimen'com/claims/index cfn?tusebox=MTRsas&tuseaction=dsp-leninvtp&refid=2107618&cFlD=50890498&CFTOKEN= 471&abcAL.. 112



4t5t2019 lnvoice

GENERAL INSURANCE ASSOCIATION OF SINGAPORE
RECORDS MANAGEMENT CENTRE
6 Raffles Quay #18-00, Singapore 048580
Phone: +65 6224 0010 Fax: +65 6224 0030
Operating Hours: Monday to Friday 9am to spm
GST Registralion No: M400017735

EITIERAL
II{SURIHCE
lsocuTrox

RECORI]S MANAGEMENT CENTRE

Our Ref No:

Date of Request:

Ding Auto Pte Ltd
Btk 10, #01-20

Enquiry Date

-Enquiry By

P Vehicle No.

Accident Date

GR-19-053313

05t04Do19

TAX INVOICE

Your Ref No: Online Purchase

Sin Ming lndustrial Estate Sector C
Singapore 575645

Dear Sir^/adam,

0510412019

You Jing Feng
YP7133Z

05104f2019

DESCRIPTION AMOUNT (S$)

TP lnsurer Enquiry 1 .87

GST Amount 0.13

Total Amount Due (GST lnclusive) 2.OO

Thank You.

This is a computer generated document and requires no signalure.

For GIARMC Offcial use:

Date:

Xl G,RO []Cash []Cheque

http6://singapore.merimen.com/claims/index.cfrn?usebox=MTRsas&frrseaclion=dsp-lenin\rtp&refid=2107618&CFID=50890498&CFToKEN=471AdMAt... Z2


